

Media release

Page 1 / 2

New EHD9000 Cast Iron Door Closer Features Single-Piece Construction

INDIANAPOLIS, March 27, 2023 – The new BEST EHD9000 cast iron door closer is a rack and pinion door closer with a single-piece cast iron housing. This versatile door closer was developed for high durability and consistent performance in challenging conditions. Its rugged, single-piece construction withstands high-stress applications in high-traffic areas. The EHD9000 also features a unique design to facilitate the installation and adjustment process for the installer.

"All adjustment points for the hydraulic functions and the spring force are front facing making them accessible at all times, including after installation and irrespective of the mounting position, said Bret Holbrook, senior vice president, sales at dormakaba Region Americas. "The EHD9000 was designed to be the most reliable, durable, rugged, and easy-to-install door closer for heavy use facilities in education, government, and healthcare."

The EHD9000 features a non-handed design with backcheck and advanced variable backcheck as standard and delay action as optional functions. It is available with adjustable spring sizes 1-6+50%. The EHD9000 also has a full complement of standard and specialty arms and accessories available. It is ANSI / BHMA A156.4 Grade 1 certified.

Key Features Summary

Engineered to Last. Expertly cast in Germany, the EHD9000 has no weak points thanks to its singlepiece cast iron design.

<u>Installation Made Simple</u>. The EHD9000 features a front-facing spring-size indicator and adjustment points to ensure that the appropriate spring size is installed for the application.

<u>Easy-to-Adjust</u>. Once it is installed, all adjustments can be made on the front of the EHD9000. This easy access assures optimal performance.

<u>Adapts to Changing Environments</u>. Self-regulating valves inside the EHD9000 closer body control oil movement when temperatures fluctuate, and maintain the closer's settings in heavy-use applications.

<u>A Cover that Stays Put</u>. The EHD9000's dual clamp cover strongly secures both ends of the closer.

For more information, visit <u>bestaccess.com/products/ehd-9000</u>.

Further information about dormakaba Region Americas on dormakaba.us.

Further information about dormakaba Group on dormakabagroup.com/en.

Insights and inspiration from the world of access on <u>blog.dormakaba.com</u>.

News about dormakaba Region Americas on dormakabamernews.com.

Media Contact:

dormakaba Region Americas Public Relations Team pr.amer@dormakaba.com

About **BEST**

BEST pioneered the development of the small format interchangeable core and sets the standard for door hardware. BEST door hardware products are engineered to fit institutional applications and outlast expectations in even the most demanding and complex of projects. A member of the dormakaba family, the BEST product portfolio includes a wide range of locks, exits, closers, hinges and more. Further information at <u>bestaccess.com</u>.

About dormakaba

dormakaba is a leading global provider in the access solutions market. The company reimagines access by setting industry standards for smart systems and sustainable solutions across the lifecycle of a building. Around 16,000 employees worldwide provide their expertise to a growing customer base in more than 130 countries. dormakaba supports its customers with a broad, innovative portfolio of integrated access products, solutions and services that easily fit into building ecosystems to create safe, secure and sustainable places where people can move around seamlessly.

dormakaba is listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange and is headquartered in Rümlang near Zurich (Switzerland). It generated a turnover of CHF 2.8 billion in financial year 2021/22. SIX Swiss Exchange: DOKA

Disclaimer

This communication contains certain forward-looking statements including, but not limited to, those using the words "believes", "assumes", "expects" or formulations of a similar kind. Such forward-looking statements reflect the current judgement of the company, involve risks and uncertainties and are made on the basis of assumptions and expectations that the company believes to be reasonable at this time but may prove to be erroneous. Undue reliance should not be placed on such statements because, by their nature, they are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors outside of the company's and the Group's control which could lead to substantial differences between the actual future results, the financial situation, the development or performance of the company or the Group and those either expressed or implied by such statements. Except as required by applicable law or regulation, the company accepts no obligation to continue to report, update or otherwise review such forward-looking statements or adjust them to new information, or future events or developments.

This communication does not constitute an offer or an invitation for the sale or purchase of securities in any jurisdiction.

dormakaba®, dorma+kaba®, Kaba®, Dorma®, Ilco®, LEGIC®, Silca®, BEST® etc. are registered trademarks of the dormakaba Group. Due to country-specific constraints or marketing considerations, some of the dormakaba Group products and systems may not be available in every market.